
National Half Matathon 
Mens Results 

Ratoath 10th Sep 2022

Place Name Club Sub Cat Bib Gross Net
1 Yared DERESE Carrick Aces A.C. NAT MS 460 01:05:29 01:05:29
2 Paul MOLONEY Mallow A.C. NAT MS 290 01:10:16 01:10:15
3 Noel CARROLL Shercock A.C. NAT MS 131 01:10:25 01:10:24
4 Stephen CONROY Celbridge A.C. NAT M35 549 01:10:41 01:10:41
5 Féidhlim MCGOWAN North Sligo A.C. NAT MS 426 01:10:46 01:10:46
6 Colin GRIFFIN Ballinamore A.C. NAT M40 416 01:11:13 01:11:13
7 Tomas FITZPATRICK Tallaght A.C. NAT M40 581 01:11:41 01:11:41
8 Karl NOLAN Clonliffe Harriers A.C. NAT M35 470 01:11:52 01:11:52
9 Eamon MCANDREW North Sligo A.C. NAT M45 259 01:12:34 01:12:34

10 Brian GERAGHTY Sli Cualann A.C. NAT M45 199 01:12:37 01:12:37
11 Seamus SOMERS Sligo A.C. NAT M45 539 01:12:42 01:12:41
12 Gavin KELLY Newbridge A.C. NAT M40 225 01:13:23 01:13:21
13 Wesley O'BRIEN Raheny Shamrock A.C. NAT M40 308 01:13:24 01:13:24
14 Stephen DUNCAN Omagh Harriers NAT M50 566 01:13:59 01:13:55
15 Ger FORDE Crusaders A.C. NAT M40 196 01:14:01 01:14:01
16 Garry CRIBBIN Celbridge A.C. NAT M40 147 01:14:20 01:14:18
17 Wayne WALDRON Donore Harriers NAT M35 364 01:14:24 01:14:23
18 Vincent MCGUINNESS Crusaders A.C. NAT M40 392 01:14:46 01:14:46
19 Ronan DUNPHY Skerries A.C. NAT M35 425 01:14:49 01:14:49
20 Pauric MCKINNEY Inishowen A.C. NAT M55 278 01:15:03 01:15:02
21 Kieran MCKEOWN Grange/Fermoy A.C. NAT M45 277 01:15:09 01:15:09
22 Gerard CUDDY Galway City Harriers A.C. NAT M40 443 01:15:24 01:15:19
23 Tom FEELEY Trim A.C. NAT M40 186 01:15:36 01:15:31
24 Damien BYRNE Kilcoole A.C. NAT M45 125 01:15:45 01:15:43
25 Colm COSTELLO Brothers Pearse A.C. NAT M45 434 01:15:50 01:15:49
26 John FITZGIBBON Thurles Crokes A.C. NAT M40 456 01:15:54 01:15:53
27 Liam O'CONNOR Grange/Fermoy A.C. NAT M50 42 01:15:57 01:15:52
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28 Andy GOULDING Grange/Fermoy A.C. NAT M35 70 01:16:02 01:15:57
29 Kenneth NUGENT Donore Harriers NAT M35 306 01:16:14 01:16:14
30 Shane O'FARRELL LSA NAT M45 585 01:16:19 01:16:18
31 David PORTER Inishowen A.C. NAT M40 334 01:16:21 01:16:17
32 Arkadiusz SKUPIN Galway City Harriers A.C. NAT M40 537 01:16:55 01:16:54
33 Brian CAULFIELD Blackrock (Dublin) A.C. NAT M50 134 01:16:57 01:16:56
34 Gerard CLARKE Ratoath A.C. NAT M40 59 01:16:57 01:16:56
35 Mark CASSIDY Brothers Pearse A.C. NAT M35 1211 01:16:59 01:16:58
36 Gerard KIRWAN Clonliffe Harriers A.C. NAT M35 236 01:17:05 01:17:04
37 John RUSSELL Thurles Crokes A.C. NAT M45 85 01:17:17 01:17:16
38 Anthony SHARKEY LSA NAT MS 355 01:17:28 01:17:27
39 Brian FLANNELLY Dunboyne A.C. NAT M40 193 01:17:30 01:17:28
40 Ciaran DIVINEY Crusaders A.C. NAT M45 488 01:17:30 01:17:30
41 Ernest ASENSIO Trim A.C. NAT M45 110 01:17:33 01:17:31
42 Shane BRADY Clones A.C. NAT MS 268 01:17:42 01:17:40
43 Ronan MCILVENNY Annadale Striders NAT MS 584 01:17:44 01:17:36
44 Sean CARRIGG Clonliffe Harriers A.C. NAT MS 892 01:17:44 01:17:44
45 Diarmuid HENNESSY Galway City Harriers A.C. NAT M45 215 01:17:48 01:17:44
46 Johnny O'SULLIVAN Grange/Fermoy A.C. NAT M50 81 01:17:49 01:17:47
47 Craig BRENNAN North Sligo A.C. NAT M45 410 01:17:49 01:17:49
48 Quinton BOURKE Trim A.C. NAT M45 414 01:17:54 01:17:52
49 Eddie NEWMAN Mullingar Harriers A.C. NAT M55 393 01:18:06 01:18:05
50 Patrick O'GRADY Drogheda and District A.C. NAT M60 317 01:18:11 01:18:11
51 David BUCKLEY Grange/Fermoy A.C. NAT M40 546 01:18:17 01:18:11
52 Peter GAFFEY Galway City Harriers A.C. NAT M40 422 01:18:19 01:18:14
53 Chris MCGUIGAN Omagh Harriers NAT M55 567 01:18:31 01:18:27
54 Niall MURPHY Blackrock (Dublin) A.C. NAT M40 1033 01:18:32 01:18:30
55 Liam BRADLEY Inishowen A.C. NAT M50 420 01:18:43 01:18:41
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56 Christy MALONEY Clane A.C. NAT M55 583 01:18:47 01:18:37
57 Alan WALLACE North Sligo A.C. NAT M45 365 01:18:47 01:18:45
58 Barry COMER Dunboyne A.C. NAT M35 138 01:18:47 01:18:43
59 Kieran CORCORAN Trim A.C. NAT M40 143 01:18:53 01:18:51
60 Peter ROCHE Dunboyne A.C. NAT M35 820 01:19:05 01:19:01
61 Derek TAYLOR Lucan Harriers A.C. NAT M45 565 01:19:10 01:19:07
62 Gerry O'REILLY Dunboyne A.C. NAT M50 80 01:19:15 01:19:11
63 Alan CLARKE Blayney Rockets A.C. NAT M45 547 01:19:20 01:19:19
64 Evan MCCORMACK Mullingar Harriers A.C. NAT M40 269 01:19:27 01:19:12
65 Francis CRYAN Westport A.C. NAT M50 472 01:19:41 01:19:37
66 John MURPHY Grange/Fermoy A.C. NAT M50 297 01:19:42 01:19:40
67 Danny O'SULLIVAN Donore Harriers NAT M40 324 01:20:14 01:20:08
68 Andrew LENNON Athlone A.C. NAT MS 509 01:20:23 01:20:13
69 John CARROLL Bohermeen A.C. NAT M40 130 01:21:06 01:20:51
70 Paul CARROLL Shercock A.C. NAT MS 132 01:21:10 01:21:07
71 Kieran MARTIN Crusaders A.C. NAT M40 419 01:21:12 01:21:10
72 Robert GILLIGAN Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. NAT M45 395 01:21:26 01:21:20
73 Eoin CONNOLLY Raheny Shamrock A.C. NAT M40 141 01:21:30 01:21:24
74 John O'TOOLE Dunboyne A.C. NAT M40 326 01:21:37 01:21:26
75 Sean MAC SEOIN Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. NAT M50 247 01:21:39 01:21:33
76 Darren FLANAGAN Mayo A.C. NAT M35 404 01:21:44 01:21:35
77 Michael GILMARTIN North Sligo A.C. NAT MS 68 01:21:51 01:21:49
78 Damian HILLIARD Bohermeen A.C. NAT M45 39 01:21:52 01:21:35
79 Colm MURRAY Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. NAT M55 521 01:21:54 01:21:52
80 John COADY Gowran A.C. NAT M35 462 01:21:58 01:21:47
81 Luke HOWARD Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. NAT M35 71 01:22:03 01:21:58
82 Philip O'DOHERTY Clonliffe Harriers A.C. NAT M60 315 01:22:04 01:22:01
83 Ross GRIFFIN Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. NAT M40 380 01:22:07 01:22:03
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84 John DOLAN Clane A.C. NAT M35 489 01:22:11 01:22:04
85 Colm MURPHY Kilcoole A.C. NAT M45 842 01:22:17 01:22:08
86 Neil WIKTORSKI Bray Runners A.C. NAT M35 371 01:22:17 01:22:09
87 Conor FLEMING Clonmel A.C. NAT M55 194 01:22:18 01:22:13
88 Ger COPELAND Dublin Bay Running Club. NAT M45 577 01:22:19 01:22:17
89 Peter BYRNE Omagh Harriers NAT M50 1039 01:22:19 01:22:16
90 Colm DUNNE Raheny Shamrock A.C. NAT M40 431 01:22:19 01:22:14
91 Joey IGOE Dunboyne A.C. NAT M35 221 01:22:21 01:22:15
92 Dónal FLANNERY Sli Cualann A.C. NAT MS 66 01:22:26 01:22:21
93 Liam SHANAHAN Thurles Crokes A.C. NAT M40 353 01:22:27 01:22:23
94 Micheal MURPHY Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. NAT M40 435 01:22:35 01:22:30
95 Sean MURPHY Trim A.C. NAT M50 1188 01:22:37 01:22:21
96 Tony O'CONNOR Galway City Harriers A.C. NAT M45 379 01:22:41 01:22:38
97 Willie O'DONOGHUE Mooreabbey Milers A.C. NAT M60 43 01:22:57 01:22:55
98 David DALY Skerries A.C. NAT M40 154 01:23:08 01:23:03
99 Steven RICE LSA NAT M50 345 01:23:18 01:23:10

100 Karl MCKENNA Celbridge A.C. NAT M40 582 01:23:42 01:23:37
101 Tom O'CONNOR Liffey Valley A.C. NAT M60 437 01:23:50 01:23:46
102 Norman MAWHINNEY Crusaders A.C. NAT M60 517 01:23:52 01:23:48
103 John DONOHOE Clones A.C. NAT M45 63 01:23:59 01:23:55
104 Liam RYAN Carrick Aces A.C. NAT M50 351 01:24:13 01:24:09
105 Simon SHERIDAN Raheny Shamrock A.C. NAT M35 536 01:24:20 01:24:11
106 Gavan FARRELL Skerries A.C. NAT M40 178 01:24:43 01:24:33
107 Shane NOONAN Gowran A.C. NAT MS 1061 01:24:46 01:24:44
108 Colin DONNELLY Trim A.C. NAT M35 29 01:24:51 01:24:41
109 Pat CUSSEN LSA NAT M50 388 01:24:55 01:24:35
110 Jordan DEMERY Kilcoole A.C. NAT M35 905 01:25:03 01:24:49
111 Gerry DORE Tallaght A.C. NAT M55 93 01:25:16 01:25:10
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112 Dwain ROBB Inishowen A.C. NAT MS 84 01:25:16 01:25:12
113 Conor O'LOUGHLIN Navan A.C. NAT M40 102 01:25:17 01:25:13
114 Keith FLEMING Raheny Shamrock A.C. NAT M50 551 01:25:18 01:25:10
115 Robert MAGEE Kilcoole A.C. NAT M35 251 01:25:39 01:25:25
116 David SHEEHY Lusk AC NAT M45 586 01:25:52 01:25:40
117 Martin RUSSELL Drogheda and District A.C. NAT M35 533 01:25:54 01:25:44
118 Jordi ROMERA Drogheda and District A.C. NAT MS 50 01:25:57 01:25:46
119 James CRIBBIN Mullingar Harriers A.C. NAT M50 148 01:26:09 01:25:50
120 Padraig FITZPATRICK Brothers Pearse A.C. NAT M40 189 01:26:14 01:26:13
121 Stephen NAUGHTON Mullingar Harriers A.C. NAT M55 300 01:26:15 01:25:56
122 Steven NALLY Trim A.C. NAT M45 78 01:26:17 01:25:56
123 Tom CUDDY Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. NAT M60 152 01:26:30 01:26:26
124 Malcolm MCGEE Inishowen A.C. NAT M45 557 01:26:57 01:26:54
125 Dino HIGGINS LSA NAT M50 216 01:27:00 01:26:41
126 Joey MARRINAN Sportsworld A.C. NAT M40 515 01:27:04 01:26:46
127 Paul REILLY Drogheda and District A.C. NAT M55 341 01:27:08 01:27:04
128 Glenn MCLOUGHLIN Dunboyne A.C. NAT M40 281 01:27:09 01:27:02
129 Davey OWENS Kilcoole A.C. NAT M45 331 01:27:27 01:27:19
130 Patrick MCCABE Carrick Aces A.C. NAT M45 432 01:27:29 01:27:22
131 Eoghan MOONEY Kilcoole A.C. NAT M45 293 01:27:30 01:27:16
132 Conor FARRELL Brothers Pearse A.C. NAT M35 573 01:27:43 01:27:25
133 John O'LEARY Portmarnock A.C. NAT M55 449 01:27:43 01:27:29
134 Tom REVILLE Brothers Pearse A.C. NAT M35 988 01:27:43 01:27:25
135 Kevin HIGGINS Trim A.C. NAT M40 930 01:27:47 01:27:33
136 Michael KELLY Mayo A.C. NAT F35 397 01:27:51 01:27:48
137 Conor MAHER Bray Runners A.C. NAT M40 252 01:27:56 01:27:42
138 Declan MURNAGHAN Carrick Aces A.C. NAT M40 1037 01:27:56 01:27:51
139 Denis DALY Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. NAT M55 27 01:28:25 01:28:25
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140 Brian CONNOR Raheny Shamrock A.C. NAT M35 142 01:28:25 01:28:10
141 Aidan CAMPBELL Blayney Rockets A.C. NAT M55 479 01:28:27 01:28:25
142 Edward CASEY Trim A.C. NAT M50 26 01:28:28 01:28:08
143 Mark KILCOYNE Blackrock (Dublin) A.C. NAT M35 234 01:28:29 01:28:13
144 Derek HAYES Celbridge A.C. NAT M35 430 01:28:33 01:28:16
145 Gavin DUFFY Raheny Shamrock A.C. NAT M40 909 01:28:35 01:28:25
146 Paul TESTER Brothers Pearse A.C. NAT M60 540 01:28:45 01:28:34
147 Aidan MCDONNELL Carrick Aces A.C. NAT M45 448 01:28:50 01:28:44
148 Glen WHELAN Celbridge A.C. NAT M35 54 01:28:57 01:28:41
149 Vladimiras BUGELSKIS Carrick Aces A.C. NAT M60 478 01:28:59 01:28:52
150 Colin MURTAGH Ratoath A.C. NAT M55 299 01:28:59 01:28:45
151 Shane MCCABE Bohermeen A.C. NAT M45 261 01:29:00 01:28:44
152 David LENNON Drogheda and District A.C. NAT M50 72 01:29:03 01:28:48
153 Barry MACKEY Letterkenny A.C. NAT M55 412 01:29:06 01:28:47
154 Keith EGLINGTON Dunboyne A.C. NAT M40 174 01:29:16 01:28:59
155 Shane MCCARTHY Celbridge A.C. NAT M45 267 01:29:20 01:29:15
156 Derek SAVILLE Sportsworld A.C. NAT M45 1139 01:29:22 01:29:04
157 Giles LORD Dunboyne A.C. NAT M45 245 01:29:30 01:29:14
158 Keith FLYNN Dunboyne A.C. NAT M40 916 01:29:35 01:29:22
159 Martin KELLY Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. NAT M60 429 01:29:37 01:29:28
160 Andrew HAYES Mayo A.C. NAT M40 403 01:29:40 01:29:32
161 John CLARKE Portmarnock A.C. NAT M45 411 01:29:53 01:29:39
162 Neill CONNOLLY Dunshaughlin A.C. NAT M45 139 01:30:21 01:30:01
163 Dimitrios DAKOPOULOS Dunshaughlin A.C. NAT M35 153 01:30:24 01:30:03
164 David O'HARA Raheny Shamrock A.C. NAT M55 561 01:30:28 01:30:08
165 Colm BYRNE Balbriggan and District NAT M50 465 01:30:30 01:30:14
166 Danny CARR Galway City Harriers A.C. NAT M60 447 01:31:16 01:31:10
167 Michael WALSH Brothers Pearse A.C. NAT M60 366 01:31:17 01:31:06
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168 Frank MCDONALD Celbridge A.C. NAT M55 270 01:31:27 01:31:08
169 Paul CONNOLLY Clones A.C. NAT M50 61 01:31:30 01:31:19
170 Pol O'MURCHU Drogheda and District A.C. NAT M40 562 01:31:31 01:31:12
171 John CONNORS Celbridge A.C. NAT M40 92 01:31:49 01:31:32
172 Kevin O'CONNELL Kilcoole A.C. NAT M35 310 01:31:59 01:31:33
173 Roberto ROMANO Raheny Shamrock A.C. NAT M50 532 01:32:13 01:31:56
174 Conor CORRY Tara A.C. NAT M45 145 01:32:20 01:31:56
175 Hugh SHARKEY Tara A.C. NAT M45 354 01:32:20 01:31:55
176 Alan FAIRBROTHER Brothers Pearse A.C. NAT M55 65 01:32:29 01:32:20
177 Michael J O'NEILL Sli Cualann A.C. NAT M45 468 01:32:29 01:32:18
178 John LUCEY Bandon A.C. NAT MS 246 01:32:30 01:32:17
179 Thomas GEOGHEGAN St. Coca's A.C. NAT M35 922 01:32:30 01:32:20
180 Jeremy QUINN Skerries A.C. NAT M45 339 01:32:35 01:32:23
181 Leslie WILKINSON North Down A.C. NAT M65 1170 01:32:49 01:32:39
182 Paul FRIERY Brothers Pearse A.C. NAT M50 493 01:33:02 01:32:52
183 James FLETCHER Mooreabbey Milers A.C. NAT M45 492 01:33:04 01:32:46
184 Jamie GRIFFIN Celbridge A.C. NAT MS 188 01:33:07 01:32:49
185 Nicholas KENNEDY Balbriggan and District NAT M35 229 01:33:07 01:32:43
186 Paul DONOHOE Bray Runners A.C. NAT M50 164 01:33:15 01:32:53
187 Liam MURPHY Naomh Mhuire A.C. NAT M40 296 01:33:32 01:33:13
188 Philip HAMILTON Crusaders A.C. NAT M40 496 01:33:36 01:33:33
189 Neil FELTON Bray Runners A.C. NAT M35 407 01:33:51 01:33:29
190 Seamus PEPPARD Carrick Aces A.C. NAT M45 47 01:33:53 01:33:19
191 David MALONEY Kilcoole A.C. NAT M50 442 01:33:55 01:33:39
192 karl BOURNE Kilcoole A.C. NAT M40 91 01:33:55 01:33:30
193 Paul CALDWELL Celbridge A.C. NAT M40 126 01:34:00 01:33:53
194 Justin DOYLE Kilcoole A.C. NAT M45 167 01:34:04 01:33:48
195 John O'BRIEN Kilcoole A.C. NAT M40 41 01:34:19 01:33:55
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196 Kieran O'LEARY Bray Runners A.C. NAT M45 79 01:34:28 01:34:05
197 Pat CORCORAN Trim A.C. NAT M60 144 01:34:45 01:34:30
198 Ollie DUFFY Dunboyne A.C. NAT MS 169 01:34:48 01:34:28
199 Alan MURPHY Portmarnock A.C. NAT M45 427 01:34:53 01:34:27
200 Steven MOODY Raheny Shamrock A.C. NAT M45 1126 01:35:13 01:34:45
201 Liam NOLAN Dunshaughlin A.C. NAT MS 302 01:35:14 01:34:53
202 Billy MCCABE Bohermeen A.C. NAT MS 262 01:35:14 01:34:47
203 Brian MCWEENEY Raheny Shamrock A.C. NAT M50 464 01:35:17 01:35:00
204 Alan O'BOYLE Brothers Pearse A.C. NAT M50 307 01:35:27 01:35:19
205 Emmet O'SULLIVAN Brothers Pearse A.C. NAT M35 428 01:35:27 01:35:18
206 Pat PAYNE Na Fianna A.C. NAT M60 526 01:35:40 01:35:24
207 Stephen FAY Bohermeen A.C. NAT M45 184 01:35:50 01:35:33
208 Declan TRAYNOR Monaghan Phoenix A.C. NAT M35 88 01:36:02 01:35:39
209 Bruce O'BRIEN Kells A.C. NAT M45 524 01:36:07 01:35:47
210 Mark HEAVEY Ratoath A.C. NAT M40 212 01:36:24 01:35:58
211 Denis LALLY Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. NAT M50 376 01:36:38 01:36:16
212 Philip BOURKE Portmarnock A.C. NAT M40 545 01:36:41 01:36:19
213 Donal CROSSAN Carrick Aces A.C. NAT M45 578 01:36:49 01:36:41
214 John ROBINSON Trim A.C. NAT M50 346 01:36:53 01:36:32
215 Eoin ROBINSON Dublin Bay Running Club. NAT M40 347 01:37:01 01:36:49
216 Oliver O'HARA Donore Harriers NAT M45 319 01:37:06 01:36:54
217 Michael STUART Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. NAT M50 360 01:37:13 01:36:58
218 Tony CONNOLLY Brothers Pearse A.C. NAT M55 140 01:38:09 01:38:00
219 Fintan WHELAN Sligo A.C. NAT M35 90 01:38:21 01:37:54
220 John POWER Skerries A.C. NAT M45 336 01:38:22 01:38:08
221 Bernard RENNICK Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. NAT M45 1016 01:38:22 01:38:01
222 Tom MCNICHOLAS Mayo A.C. NAT M45 467 01:38:37 01:38:28
223 Eoin RAFTER Clonliffe Harriers A.C. NAT M35 340 01:38:42 01:38:06
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224 Desmond GILL Donore Harriers NAT M55 494 01:38:59 01:38:50
225 Patrick SWEENEY Mayo A.C. NAT M70 400 01:39:01 01:39:01
226 Pat CHESHIRE Dunleer A.C. NAT M55 136 01:39:01 01:38:35
227 Barry POTTS Donore Harriers NAT M70 335 01:39:03 01:39:03
228 Niall BUCKLEY Raheny Shamrock A.C. NAT M50 575 01:39:25 01:38:50
229 Barry MCKINNEY Clonliffe Harriers A.C. NAT M50 868 01:39:25 01:38:49
230 Samson OSAS Dunshaughlin A.C. NAT M50 984 01:39:26 01:38:52
231 Eoin MCCARTY Croghan A.C. NAT M35 556 01:39:36 01:39:08
232 Eugene DOHERTY Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C. NAT M65 162 01:39:36 01:39:36
233 Tim MURPHY Sportsworld A.C. NAT M50 295 01:39:36 01:39:08
234 Stephen DOYLE Dunboyne A.C. NAT M50 168 01:39:39 01:39:09
235 Michael NOLAN Kilcoole A.C. NAT M35 101 01:39:43 01:39:10
236 Colin LONG Tallaght A.C. NAT M50 510 01:39:49 01:38:51
237 Eoghan HARFORD Lucan Harriers A.C. NAT MS 552 01:40:11 01:39:41
238 Shane WILLIS Kilcoole A.C. NAT M40 372 01:40:13 01:39:43
239 Gary RELIHAN Mallow A.C. NAT M45 344 01:40:35 01:40:24
240 Michael KENNEDY Celbridge A.C. NAT M45 504 01:40:36 01:40:10
241 Keith HYLAND Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. NAT M45 499 01:40:36 01:40:15
242 Paul O'DWYER Bray Runners A.C. NAT M50 329 01:40:50 01:40:27
243 Gareth PHELAN Crusaders A.C. NAT MS 171 01:41:26 01:40:55
244 Enda KIERNAN St. Finbarrs A.C. NAT M50 507 01:41:47 01:41:20
245 Christy REILLY Raheny Shamrock A.C. NAT M65 83 01:41:56 01:41:44
246 Damian CONNOR Drogheda and District A.C. NAT M45 548 01:42:17 01:41:45
247 Alan BATES LSA NAT M35 1014 01:42:17 01:42:05
248 Peter FARRELL Brothers Pearse A.C. NAT M45 572 01:42:49 01:42:22
249 Colm KENNA Glendalough Harriers and A. NAT M40 554 01:42:52 01:42:16
250 Anthony SHERIDAN Dublin Bay Running Club. NAT M45 356 01:42:54 01:42:34
251 Danut CIRDEI Ardee and District A.C. NAT M40 58 01:42:59 01:42:40
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252 Maurice MCCROHAN Clonliffe Harriers A.C. NAT M55 385 01:43:05 01:42:29
253 Brendan CONROY Garristown Flyers A.C. NAT M35 806 01:43:12 01:42:46
254 Patrick PHILLIPS Dunboyne A.C. NAT M55 444 01:43:41 01:43:07
255 Chris O'MAHONY Kilcoole A.C. NAT M40 321 01:43:49 01:43:20
256 Dan WALLACE Raheny Shamrock A.C. NAT M45 389 01:43:57 01:43:10
257 Trevor WALSH Celbridge A.C. NAT M40 89 01:44:06 01:43:39
258 David TYHUIS Ardee and District A.C. NAT M50 53 01:44:07 01:43:47
259 Liam PHELAN Sli Cualann A.C. NAT M45 104 01:44:08 01:43:31
260 Thomas MCCABE St. Andrews A.C. NAT M35 961 01:44:22 01:43:41
261 Richard GREALLY Tara A.C. NAT M35 925 01:44:28 01:44:03
262 David WOODS Ratoath A.C. NAT M40 852 01:44:34 01:43:55
263 Pat HEALY Mallow A.C. NAT M45 211 01:44:37 01:44:13
264 Owen MCCARTHY Brothers Pearse A.C. NAT M45 445 01:44:54 01:44:27
265 Ben CORCORAN Ardee and District A.C. NAT M40 18 01:45:11 01:44:52
266 Dominick ANDREWS Garristown Flyers A.C. NAT M45 108 01:45:18 01:44:53
267 Fra MCPHILLIPS Carrick Aces A.C. NAT M40 1124 01:45:21 01:44:39
268 Terry MOONEY Garristown Flyers A.C. NAT M40 292 01:45:46 01:45:09
269 Richie KELLY Mullingar Harriers A.C. NAT M40 99 01:45:57 01:45:22
270 Gerry O'BRIEN Dunshaughlin A.C. NAT M55 559 01:46:18 01:45:29
271 Colm CONNOLLY Celbridge A.C. NAT M40 60 01:46:18 01:46:01
272 Seamus KELLY Le Cheile A.C. NAT M65 503 01:46:28 01:46:12
273 Tom DURCAN Bohermeen A.C. NAT M75 172 01:46:59 01:46:43
274 Mick CAROLAN Brothers Pearse A.C. NAT M65 128 01:47:01 01:46:34
275 Stephen GRIFFIN Dunboyne A.C. NAT M45 206 01:47:17 01:46:50
276 Rory GLACKEN Navan A.C. NAT M55 69 01:47:35 01:46:48
277 Daniel ENGLISH Kilcoole A.C. NAT M40 175 01:47:36 01:47:06
278 Brian CONRAN Tara A.C. NAT M50 17 01:47:45 01:47:16
279 Noel WALSH Bohermeen A.C. NAT M60 1169 01:48:25 01:47:56
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280 Tony TRAYNOR Monaghan Phoenix A.C. NAT M45 1002 01:48:31 01:47:45
281 Shane KENNEDY Garristown Flyers A.C. NAT M40 228 01:48:35 01:47:58
282 Paddy CORRIGAN Fingallians A.C. NAT M45 484 01:48:36 01:48:03
283 Leslie CRAWFORD Marathon Club Ireland NAT M65 146 01:48:37 01:48:14
284 Tadhg RYAN Brothers Pearse A.C. NAT M45 992 01:48:50 01:48:25
285 Gregory Paul O'BEIRNE Raheny Shamrock A.C. NAT M55 563 01:48:53 01:48:05
286 Sean MCCARRON Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. NAT M40 266 01:49:05 01:48:27
287 Shane GARGAN St. Andrews A.C. NAT M40 96 01:49:23 01:48:44
288 Edward SMITH Dunshaughlin A.C. NAT M55 87 01:49:27 01:48:41
289 Noel SLATTERY Celbridge A.C. NAT M40 358 01:49:29 01:49:02
290 James CROWLEY LOVE2RUN A.C. NAT M50 151 01:49:33 01:49:25
291 Conall FINN Kilcoole A.C. NAT M40 369 01:49:52 01:49:27
292 Christopher LONG Ratoath A.C. NAT MS 244 01:49:58 01:49:21
293 Owen MCKINNEY Inishowen A.C. NAT M50 383 01:50:00 01:49:55
294 Donal GILMAN Celbridge A.C. NAT M55 469 01:50:46 01:49:37
295 Shaun MILLS Mullingar Harriers A.C. NAT MS 519 01:50:46 01:50:12
296 Brendan HALPIN Tara A.C. NAT M50 387 01:51:08 01:50:23
297 Pierce MARTIN Drogheda and District A.C. NAT M45 516 01:51:26 01:51:26
298 Michael AYLWARD Drogheda and District A.C. NAT M50 55 01:52:57 01:52:02
299 Paul FLANAGAN Cilles A.C. NAT M50 192 01:53:15 01:52:42
300 Paul MADDEN Garristown Flyers A.C. NAT M60 249 01:53:33 01:52:35
301 Cormac O'LOUGHLIN Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. NAT M45 525 01:53:59 01:53:22
302 Sean MCMULLIN Mullingar Harriers A.C. NAT M75 558 01:55:27 01:54:50
303 Mattie COLEMAN Ballina A.C. NAT M60 483 01:56:12 01:55:40
304 George YOUNG Edenderry A.C. NAT M40 374 01:56:21 01:55:22
305 Colm DOYLE Ratoath A.C. NAT M50 832 01:58:07 01:57:23
306 Ray MITCHELL Dunboyne A.C. NAT M50 21 01:58:45 01:57:55
307 David DE LA VEGA Ratoath A.C. NAT M45 156 01:59:24 01:58:31
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308 Anthony RICE Ratoath A.C. NAT M50 529 01:59:25 01:58:34
309 Brendan FARRELL Navan A.C. NAT M50 181 02:00:33 01:59:39
310 Derrick RYAN Mooreabbey Milers A.C. NAT M45 535 02:00:50 02:00:14
311 Ken CAHILL Lusk AC NAT M45 1075 02:00:51 01:59:40
312 Jason MURRAY Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. NAT M45 298 02:00:54 02:00:09
313 Al O'DOWD Balbriggan and District NAT M45 1029 02:03:06 02:02:30
314 Darren FERGUSON Balbriggan and District NAT M40 424 02:03:09 02:02:27
315 James MURTAGH Mayo A.C. NAT M55 405 02:03:32 02:03:26
316 Fergus HAVERTY Ratoath A.C. NAT M45 97 02:03:45 02:02:56
317 Przemyslaw DLUZYK Lusk AC NAT M45 161 02:04:38 02:03:34
318 Stephen HARBORNE Garristown Flyers A.C. NAT M35 587 02:05:28 02:04:35
319 Pádraig CONATY St. Coca's A.C. NAT M35 896 02:06:03 02:04:54
320 Martin HYNES Tuam A.C. NAT M75 98 02:07:42 02:07:11
321 Garry MCDERMOTT Rathkenny A.C. NAT M40 580 02:09:29 02:08:41
322 Martin WOODS Drogheda and District A.C. NAT M60 377 02:11:39 02:10:31
323 John GALLAGHER Ratoath A.C. NAT M55 20 02:12:24 02:11:31
324 Brendan HALPIN Tara A.C. NAT M50 386 02:13:25 02:12:38
325 Tony DUNNE Grange/Fermoy A.C. NAT M80 95 02:16:35 02:15:25
326 Paul O'CONNELL Ratoath A.C. NAT M55 311 02:17:47 02:16:38
327 David MCENTEE Garristown Flyers A.C. NAT M45 272 02:21:53 02:20:46
328 Gerard CLINTON Ardee and District A.C. NAT M35 16 02:23:52 02:23:05
329 Keith RYAN Ratoath A.C. NAT M45 350 02:33:24 02:32:03
330 Séamus O'MIDHEACH Celbridge A.C. NAT M65 103 02:57:01 02:55:41
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Place Name Club Subcat. Bib Gross Net
1 Yared DERESE Carrick Aces A.C. NAT MS 460 01:05:29 01:05:29
2 Paul MOLONEY Mallow A.C. NAT MS 290 01:10:16 01:10:15
3 Noel CARROLL Shercock A.C. NAT MS 131 01:10:25 01:10:24
4 Féidhlim MCGOWAN North Sligo A.C. NAT MS 426 01:10:46 01:10:46
5 Anthony SHARKEY LSA NAT MS 355 01:17:28 01:17:27
6 Shane BRADY Clones A.C. NAT MS 268 01:17:42 01:17:40
7 Ronan MCILVENNY NAT MS 584 01:17:44 01:17:36
8 Sean CARRIGG Clonliffe Harriers A.C. NAT MS 892 01:17:44 01:17:44
9 Andrew LENNON Athlone A.C. NAT MS 509 01:20:23 01:20:13

10 Paul CARROLL Shercock A.C. NAT MS 132 01:21:10 01:21:07
11 Michael GILMARTIN North Sligo A.C. NAT MS 68 01:21:51 01:21:49
12 Dónal FLANNERY Sli Cualann A.C. NAT MS 66 01:22:26 01:22:21
13 Shane NOONAN Gowran A.C. NAT MS 1061 01:24:46 01:24:44
14 Dwain ROBB Inishowen A.C. NAT MS 84 01:25:16 01:25:12
15 Jordi ROMERA Drogheda and District A.C. NAT MS 50 01:25:57 01:25:46
16 John LUCEY Bandon A.C. NAT MS 246 01:32:30 01:32:17
17 Jamie GRIFFIN Celbridge A.C. NAT MS 188 01:33:07 01:32:49
18 Ollie DUFFY Dunboyne A.C. NAT MS 169 01:34:48 01:34:28
19 Liam NOLAN Dunshaughlin A.C. NAT MS 302 01:35:14 01:34:53
20 Billy MCCABE Bohermeen A.C. NAT MS 262 01:35:14 01:34:47
21 Eoghan HARFORD Lucan Harriers A.C. NAT MS 552 01:40:11 01:39:41
22 Gareth PHELAN Crusaders A.C. NAT MS 171 01:41:26 01:40:55
23 Christopher LONG Ratoath A.C. NAT MS 244 01:49:58 01:49:21
24 Shaun MILLS Mullingar Harriers A.C. NAT MS 519 01:50:46 01:50:12

Mens Senior Individual
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Place Name Club Subcat. Bib Gross Net
1 Stephen CONROY Celbridge A.C. NAT M35 549 01:10:41 01:10:41
2 Karl NOLAN Clonliffe Harriers A.C. NAT M35 470 01:11:52 01:11:52
3 Wayne WALDRON Donore Harriers NAT M35 364 01:14:24 01:14:23
4 Ronan DUNPHY Skerries A.C. NAT M35 425 01:14:49 01:14:49
5 Andy GOULDING Grange/Fermoy A.C. NAT M35 70 01:16:02 01:15:57
6 Kenneth NUGENT Donore Harriers NAT M35 306 01:16:14 01:16:14
7 Mark CASSIDY Brothers Pearse A.C. NAT M35 1211 01:16:59 01:16:58
8 Gerard KIRWAN Clonliffe Harriers A.C. NAT M35 236 01:17:05 01:17:04
9 Barry COMER Dunboyne A.C. NAT M35 138 01:18:47 01:18:43

10 Peter ROCHE Dunboyne A.C. NAT M35 820 01:19:05 01:19:01
11 Darren FLANAGAN Mayo A.C. NAT M35 404 01:21:44 01:21:35
12 John COADY Gowran A.C. NAT M35 462 01:21:58 01:21:47
13 Luke HOWARD Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. NAT M35 71 01:22:03 01:21:58
14 John DOLAN Clane A.C. NAT M35 489 01:22:11 01:22:04
15 Neil WIKTORSKI Bray Runners A.C. NAT M35 371 01:22:17 01:22:09
16 Joey IGOE Dunboyne A.C. NAT M35 221 01:22:21 01:22:15
17 Simon SHERIDAN Raheny Shamrock A.C. NAT M35 536 01:24:20 01:24:11
18 Colin DONNELLY Trim A.C. NAT M35 29 01:24:51 01:24:41
19 Jordan DEMERY Kilcoole A.C. NAT M35 905 01:25:03 01:24:49
20 Robert MAGEE Kilcoole A.C. NAT M35 251 01:25:39 01:25:25
21 Martin RUSSELL Drogheda and District A.C. NAT M35 533 01:25:54 01:25:44
22 Conor FARRELL Brothers Pearse A.C. NAT M35 573 01:27:43 01:27:25
23 Tom REVILLE Brothers Pearse A.C. NAT M35 988 01:27:43 01:27:25
24 Brian CONNOR Raheny Shamrock A.C. NAT M35 142 01:28:25 01:28:10
25 Mark KILCOYNE Blackrock (Dublin) A.C. NAT M35 234 01:28:29 01:28:13
26 Derek HAYES Celbridge A.C. NAT M35 430 01:28:33 01:28:16
27 Glen WHELAN Celbridge A.C. NAT M35 54 01:28:57 01:28:41
28 Dimitrios DAKOPOULOS Dunshaughlin A.C. NAT M35 153 01:30:24 01:30:03
29 Kevin O'CONNELL Kilcoole A.C. NAT M35 310 01:31:59 01:31:33

Mens +35 Individual
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30 Thomas GEOGHEGAN St. Coca's A.C. NAT M35 922 01:32:30 01:32:20
31 Nicholas KENNEDY Balbriggan and District NAT M35 229 01:33:07 01:32:43
32 Neil FELTON Bray Runners A.C. NAT M35 407 01:33:51 01:33:29
33 Emmet O'SULLIVAN Brothers Pearse A.C. NAT M35 428 01:35:27 01:35:18
34 Declan TRAYNOR Monaghan Phoenix A.C. NAT M35 88 01:36:02 01:35:39
35 Fintan WHELAN Sligo A.C. NAT M35 90 01:38:21 01:37:54
36 Eoin RAFTER Clonliffe Harriers A.C. NAT M35 340 01:38:42 01:38:06
37 Eoin MCCARTY Croghan A.C. NAT M35 556 01:39:36 01:39:08
38 Michael NOLAN Kilcoole A.C. NAT M35 101 01:39:43 01:39:10
39 Alan BATES LSA NAT M35 1014 01:42:17 01:42:05
40 Brendan CONROY Garristown Flyers A.C. NAT M35 806 01:43:12 01:42:46
41 Thomas MCCABE St. Andrews A.C. NAT M35 961 01:44:22 01:43:41
42 Richard GREALLY Tara A.C. NAT M35 925 01:44:28 01:44:03
43 Stephen HARBORNE Garristown Flyers A.C. NAT M35 587 02:05:28 02:04:35
44 Pádraig CONATY St. Coca's A.C. NAT M35 896 02:06:03 02:04:54
45 Gerard CLINTON Ardee and District A.C. NAT M35 16 02:23:52 02:23:05
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Place Name Club Subcat. Bib Gross Net
1 Colin GRIFFIN Ballinamore A.C. NAT M40 416 01:11:13 01:11:13
2 Tomas FITZPATRICK Tallaght A.C. NAT M40 581 01:11:41 01:11:41
3 Gavin KELLY Newbridge A.C. NAT M40 225 01:13:23 01:13:21
4 Wesley O'BRIEN Raheny Shamrock A.C. NAT M40 308 01:13:24 01:13:24
5 Ger FORDE Crusaders A.C. NAT M40 196 01:14:01 01:14:01
6 Garry CRIBBIN Celbridge A.C. NAT M40 147 01:14:20 01:14:18
7 Vincent MCGUINNESS Crusaders A.C. NAT M40 392 01:14:46 01:14:46
8 Gerard CUDDY Galway City Harriers A.C. NAT M40 443 01:15:24 01:15:19
9 Tom FEELEY Trim A.C. NAT M40 186 01:15:36 01:15:31

10 John FITZGIBBON Thurles Crokes A.C. NAT M40 456 01:15:54 01:15:53
11 David PORTER Inishowen A.C. NAT M40 334 01:16:21 01:16:17
12 Arkadiusz SKUPIN Galway City Harriers A.C. NAT M40 537 01:16:55 01:16:54
13 Gerard CLARKE Ratoath A.C. NAT M40 59 01:16:57 01:16:56
14 Brian FLANNELLY Dunboyne A.C. NAT M40 193 01:17:30 01:17:28
15 David BUCKLEY Grange/Fermoy A.C. NAT M40 546 01:18:17 01:18:11
16 Peter GAFFEY Galway City Harriers A.C. NAT M40 422 01:18:19 01:18:14
17 Niall MURPHY Blackrock (Dublin) A.C. NAT M40 1033 01:18:32 01:18:30
18 Kieran CORCORAN Trim A.C. NAT M40 143 01:18:53 01:18:51
19 Evan MCCORMACK Mullingar Harriers A.C. NAT M40 269 01:19:27 01:19:12
20 Danny O'SULLIVAN Donore Harriers NAT M40 324 01:20:14 01:20:08
21 John CARROLL Bohermeen A.C. NAT M40 130 01:21:06 01:20:51
22 Kieran MARTIN Crusaders A.C. NAT M40 419 01:21:12 01:21:10
23 Eoin CONNOLLY Raheny Shamrock A.C. NAT M40 141 01:21:30 01:21:24
24 John O'TOOLE Dunboyne A.C. NAT M40 326 01:21:37 01:21:26
25 Ross GRIFFIN Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. NAT M40 380 01:22:07 01:22:03
26 Colm DUNNE Raheny Shamrock A.C. NAT M40 431 01:22:19 01:22:14
27 Liam SHANAHAN Thurles Crokes A.C. NAT M40 353 01:22:27 01:22:23
28 Micheal MURPHY Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. NAT M40 435 01:22:35 01:22:30
29 David DALY Skerries A.C. NAT M40 154 01:23:08 01:23:03
30 Karl MCKENNA Celbridge A.C. NAT M40 582 01:23:42 01:23:37

Mens +40 Individual
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31 Gavan FARRELL Skerries A.C. NAT M40 178 01:24:43 01:24:33
32 Conor O'LOUGHLIN Navan A.C. NAT M40 102 01:25:17 01:25:13
33 Padraig FITZPATRICK Brothers Pearse A.C. NAT M40 189 01:26:14 01:26:13
34 Joey MARRINAN Sportsworld A.C. NAT M40 515 01:27:04 01:26:46
35 Glenn MCLOUGHLIN Dunboyne A.C. NAT M40 281 01:27:09 01:27:02
36 Kevin HIGGINS Trim A.C. NAT M40 930 01:27:47 01:27:33
37 Conor MAHER Bray Runners A.C. NAT M40 252 01:27:56 01:27:42
38 Declan MURNAGHAN Carrick Aces A.C. NAT M40 1037 01:27:56 01:27:51
39 Gavin DUFFY Raheny Shamrock A.C. NAT M40 909 01:28:35 01:28:25
40 Keith EGLINGTON Dunboyne A.C. NAT M40 174 01:29:16 01:28:59
41 Keith FLYNN Dunboyne A.C. NAT M40 916 01:29:35 01:29:22
42 Andrew HAYES Mayo A.C. NAT M40 403 01:29:40 01:29:32
43 Pol O'MURCHU Drogheda and District A.C. NAT M40 562 01:31:31 01:31:12
44 John CONNORS Celbridge A.C. NAT M40 92 01:31:49 01:31:32
45 Liam MURPHY Naomh Mhuire A.C. NAT M40 296 01:33:32 01:33:13
46 Philip HAMILTON Crusaders A.C. NAT M40 496 01:33:36 01:33:33
47 karl BOURNE Kilcoole A.C. NAT M40 91 01:33:55 01:33:30
48 Paul CALDWELL Celbridge A.C. NAT M40 126 01:34:00 01:33:53
49 John O'BRIEN Kilcoole A.C. NAT M40 41 01:34:19 01:33:55
50 Mark HEAVEY Ratoath A.C. NAT M40 212 01:36:24 01:35:58
51 Philip BOURKE Portmarnock A.C. NAT M40 545 01:36:41 01:36:19
52 Eoin ROBINSON Dublin Bay Running Club. NAT M40 347 01:37:01 01:36:49
53 Shane WILLIS Kilcoole A.C. NAT M40 372 01:40:13 01:39:43
54 Colm KENNA Glendalough Harriers and A. NAT M40 554 01:42:52 01:42:16
55 Danut CIRDEI Ardee and District A.C. NAT M40 58 01:42:59 01:42:40
56 Chris O'MAHONY Kilcoole A.C. NAT M40 321 01:43:49 01:43:20
57 Trevor WALSH Celbridge A.C. NAT M40 89 01:44:06 01:43:39
58 David WOODS Ratoath A.C. NAT M40 852 01:44:34 01:43:55
59 Ben CORCORAN Ardee and District A.C. NAT M40 18 01:45:11 01:44:52
60 Fra MCPHILLIPS Carrick Aces A.C. NAT M40 1124 01:45:21 01:44:39
61 Terry MOONEY Garristown Flyers A.C. NAT M40 292 01:45:46 01:45:09
62 Richie KELLY Mullingar Harriers A.C. NAT M40 99 01:45:57 01:45:22
63 Colm CONNOLLY Celbridge A.C. NAT M40 60 01:46:18 01:46:01
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64 Daniel ENGLISH Kilcoole A.C. NAT M40 175 01:47:36 01:47:06
65 Shane KENNEDY Garristown Flyers A.C. NAT M40 228 01:48:35 01:47:58
66 Sean MCCARRON Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. NAT M40 266 01:49:05 01:48:27
67 Shane GARGAN St. Andrews A.C. NAT M40 96 01:49:23 01:48:44
68 Noel SLATTERY Celbridge A.C. NAT M40 358 01:49:29 01:49:02
69 Conall FINN Kilcoole A.C. NAT M40 369 01:49:52 01:49:27
70 George YOUNG Edenderry A.C. NAT M40 374 01:56:21 01:55:22
71 Darren FERGUSON Balbriggan and District NAT M40 424 02:03:09 02:02:27
72 Garry MCDERMOTT Rathkenny A.C. NAT M40 580 02:09:29 02:08:41
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Place Name Club Subcat. Bib Gross Net
1 Eamon MCANDREW North Sligo A.C. NAT M45 259 01:12:34 01:12:34
2 Brian GERAGHTY Sli Cualann A.C. NAT M45 199 01:12:37 01:12:37
3 Seamus SOMERS Sligo A.C. NAT M45 539 01:12:42 01:12:41
4 Kieran MCKEOWN Grange/Fermoy A.C. NAT M45 277 01:15:09 01:15:09
5 Damien BYRNE Kilcoole A.C. NAT M45 125 01:15:45 01:15:43
6 Colm COSTELLO Brothers Pearse A.C. NAT M45 434 01:15:50 01:15:49
7 Shane O'FARRELL LSA NAT M45 585 01:16:19 01:16:18
8 John RUSSELL Thurles Crokes A.C. NAT M45 85 01:17:17 01:17:16
9 Ciaran DIVINEY Crusaders A.C. NAT M45 488 01:17:30 01:17:30

10 Ernest ASENSIO Trim A.C. NAT M45 110 01:17:33 01:17:31
11 Diarmuid HENNESSY Galway City Harriers A.C. NAT M45 215 01:17:48 01:17:44
12 Craig BRENNAN North Sligo A.C. NAT M45 410 01:17:49 01:17:49
13 Quinton BOURKE Trim A.C. NAT M45 414 01:17:54 01:17:52
14 Alan WALLACE North Sligo A.C. NAT M45 365 01:18:47 01:18:45
15 Derek TAYLOR Lucan Harriers A.C. NAT M45 565 01:19:10 01:19:07
16 Alan CLARKE Blayney Rockets A.C. NAT M45 547 01:19:20 01:19:19
17 Robert GILLIGAN Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. NAT M45 395 01:21:26 01:21:20
18 Damian HILLIARD Bohermeen A.C. NAT M45 39 01:21:52 01:21:35
19 Colm MURPHY Kilcoole A.C. NAT M45 842 01:22:17 01:22:08
20 Ger COPELAND Dublin Bay Running Club. NAT M45 577 01:22:19 01:22:17
21 Tony O'CONNOR Galway City Harriers A.C. NAT M45 379 01:22:41 01:22:38
22 John DONOHOE Clones A.C. NAT M45 63 01:23:59 01:23:55
23 David SHEEHY Lusk AC NAT M45 586 01:25:52 01:25:40
24 Steven NALLY Trim A.C. NAT M45 78 01:26:17 01:25:56
25 Malcolm MCGEE Inishowen A.C. NAT M45 557 01:26:57 01:26:54
26 Davey OWENS Kilcoole A.C. NAT M45 331 01:27:27 01:27:19
27 Patrick MCCABE Carrick Aces A.C. NAT M45 432 01:27:29 01:27:22
28 Eoghan MOONEY Kilcoole A.C. NAT M45 293 01:27:30 01:27:16
29 Aidan MCDONNELL Carrick Aces A.C. NAT M45 448 01:28:50 01:28:44
30 Shane MCCABE Bohermeen A.C. NAT M45 261 01:29:00 01:28:44

Mens +45 Individual
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31 Shane MCCARTHY Celbridge A.C. NAT M45 267 01:29:20 01:29:15
32 Derek SAVILLE Sportsworld A.C. NAT M45 1139 01:29:22 01:29:04
33 Giles LORD Dunboyne A.C. NAT M45 245 01:29:30 01:29:14
34 John CLARKE Portmarnock A.C. NAT M45 411 01:29:53 01:29:39
35 Neill CONNOLLY Dunshaughlin A.C. NAT M45 139 01:30:21 01:30:01
36 Conor CORRY Tara A.C. NAT M45 145 01:32:20 01:31:56
37 Hugh SHARKEY Tara A.C. NAT M45 354 01:32:20 01:31:55
38 Michael J O'NEILL Sli Cualann A.C. NAT M45 468 01:32:29 01:32:18
39 Jeremy QUINN Skerries A.C. NAT M45 339 01:32:35 01:32:23
40 James FLETCHER Mooreabbey Milers A.C. NAT M45 492 01:33:04 01:32:46
41 Seamus PEPPARD Carrick Aces A.C. NAT M45 47 01:33:53 01:33:19
42 Justin DOYLE Kilcoole A.C. NAT M45 167 01:34:04 01:33:48
43 Kieran O'LEARY Bray Runners A.C. NAT M45 79 01:34:28 01:34:05
44 Alan MURPHY Portmarnock A.C. NAT M45 427 01:34:53 01:34:27
45 Steven MOODY Raheny Shamrock A.C. NAT M45 1126 01:35:13 01:34:45
46 Stephen FAY Bohermeen A.C. NAT M45 184 01:35:50 01:35:33
47 Bruce O'BRIEN Kells A.C. NAT M45 524 01:36:07 01:35:47
48 Donal CROSSAN Carrick Aces A.C. NAT M45 578 01:36:49 01:36:41
49 Oliver O'HARA Donore Harriers NAT M45 319 01:37:06 01:36:54
50 John POWER Skerries A.C. NAT M45 336 01:38:22 01:38:08
51 Bernard RENNICK Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. NAT M45 1016 01:38:22 01:38:01
52 Tom MCNICHOLAS Mayo A.C. NAT M45 467 01:38:37 01:38:28
53 Gary RELIHAN Mallow A.C. NAT M45 344 01:40:35 01:40:24
54 Michael KENNEDY Celbridge A.C. NAT M45 504 01:40:36 01:40:10
55 Keith HYLAND Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. NAT M45 499 01:40:36 01:40:15
56 Damian CONNOR Drogheda and District A.C. NAT M45 548 01:42:17 01:41:45
57 Peter FARRELL Brothers Pearse A.C. NAT M45 572 01:42:49 01:42:22
58 Anthony SHERIDAN Dublin Bay Running Club. NAT M45 356 01:42:54 01:42:34
59 Dan WALLACE Raheny Shamrock A.C. NAT M45 389 01:43:57 01:43:10
60 Liam PHELAN Sli Cualann A.C. NAT M45 104 01:44:08 01:43:31
61 Pat HEALY Mallow A.C. NAT M45 211 01:44:37 01:44:13
62 Owen MCCARTHY Brothers Pearse A.C. NAT M45 445 01:44:54 01:44:27
63 Dominick ANDREWS Garristown Flyers A.C. NAT M45 108 01:45:18 01:44:53
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64 Stephen GRIFFIN Dunboyne A.C. NAT M45 206 01:47:17 01:46:50
65 Tony TRAYNOR Monaghan Phoenix A.C. NAT M45 1002 01:48:31 01:47:45
66 Paddy CORRIGAN Fingallians A.C. NAT M45 484 01:48:36 01:48:03
67 Tadhg RYAN Brothers Pearse A.C. NAT M45 992 01:48:50 01:48:25
68 Pierce MARTIN Drogheda and District A.C. NAT M45 516 01:51:26 01:51:26
69 Cormac O'LOUGHLIN Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. NAT M45 525 01:53:59 01:53:22
70 David DE LA VEGA Ratoath A.C. NAT M45 156 01:59:24 01:58:31
71 Derrick RYAN Mooreabbey Milers A.C. NAT M45 535 02:00:50 02:00:14
72 Ken CAHILL Lusk AC NAT M45 1075 02:00:51 01:59:40
73 Jason MURRAY Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. NAT M45 298 02:00:54 02:00:09
74 Al O'DOWD Balbriggan and District NAT M45 1029 02:03:06 02:02:30
75 Fergus HAVERTY Ratoath A.C. NAT M45 97 02:03:45 02:02:56
76 Przemyslaw DLUZYK Lusk AC NAT M45 161 02:04:38 02:03:34
77 David MCENTEE Garristown Flyers A.C. NAT M45 272 02:21:53 02:20:46
78 Keith RYAN Ratoath A.C. NAT M45 350 02:33:24 02:32:03



National Half Matathon 
Mens Results 

Ratoath 10th Sep 2022

Place Name Club Subcat. Bib Gross Net
1 Stephen DUNCAN Omagh Harriers NAT M50 566 01:13:59 01:13:55
2 Liam O'CONNOR Grange/Fermoy A.C. NAT M50 42 01:15:57 01:15:52
3 Brian CAULFIELD Blackrock (Dublin) A.C. NAT M50 134 01:16:57 01:16:56
4 Johnny O'SULLIVAN Grange/Fermoy A.C. NAT M50 81 01:17:49 01:17:47
5 Liam BRADLEY Inishowen A.C. NAT M50 420 01:18:43 01:18:41
6 Gerry O'REILLY Dunboyne A.C. NAT M50 80 01:19:15 01:19:11
7 Francis CRYAN Westport A.C. NAT M50 472 01:19:41 01:19:37
8 John MURPHY Grange/Fermoy A.C. NAT M50 297 01:19:42 01:19:40
9 Sean MAC SEOIN Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. NAT M50 247 01:21:39 01:21:33

10 Peter BYRNE Omagh Harriers NAT M50 1039 01:22:19 01:22:16
11 Sean MURPHY Trim A.C. NAT M50 1188 01:22:37 01:22:21
12 Steven RICE LSA NAT M50 345 01:23:18 01:23:10
13 Liam RYAN Carrick Aces A.C. NAT M50 351 01:24:13 01:24:09
14 Pat CUSSEN LSA NAT M50 388 01:24:55 01:24:35
15 Keith FLEMING Raheny Shamrock A.C. NAT M50 551 01:25:18 01:25:10
16 James CRIBBIN Mullingar Harriers A.C. NAT M50 148 01:26:09 01:25:50
17 Dino HIGGINS LSA NAT M50 216 01:27:00 01:26:41
18 Edward CASEY Trim A.C. NAT M50 26 01:28:28 01:28:08
19 David LENNON Drogheda and District A.C. NAT M50 72 01:29:03 01:28:48
20 Colm BYRNE Balbriggan and District NAT M50 465 01:30:30 01:30:14
21 Paul CONNOLLY Clones A.C. NAT M50 61 01:31:30 01:31:19
22 Roberto ROMANO Raheny Shamrock A.C. NAT M50 532 01:32:13 01:31:56
23 Paul FRIERY Brothers Pearse A.C. NAT M50 493 01:33:02 01:32:52
24 Paul DONOHOE Bray Runners A.C. NAT M50 164 01:33:15 01:32:53
25 David MALONEY Kilcoole A.C. NAT M50 442 01:33:55 01:33:39
26 Brian MCWEENEY Raheny Shamrock A.C. NAT M50 464 01:35:17 01:35:00
27 Alan O'BOYLE Brothers Pearse A.C. NAT M50 307 01:35:27 01:35:19
28 Denis LALLY Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. NAT M50 376 01:36:38 01:36:16
29 John ROBINSON Trim A.C. NAT M50 346 01:36:53 01:36:32
30 Michael STUART Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. NAT M50 360 01:37:13 01:36:58

Mens +50 Individual
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31 Niall BUCKLEY Raheny Shamrock A.C. NAT M50 575 01:39:25 01:38:50
32 Barry MCKINNEY Clonliffe Harriers A.C. NAT M50 868 01:39:25 01:38:49
33 Samson OSAS Dunshaughlin A.C. NAT M50 984 01:39:26 01:38:52
34 Tim MURPHY Sportsworld A.C. NAT M50 295 01:39:36 01:39:08
35 Stephen DOYLE Dunboyne A.C. NAT M50 168 01:39:39 01:39:09
36 Colin LONG Tallaght A.C. NAT M50 510 01:39:49 01:38:51
37 Paul O'DWYER Bray Runners A.C. NAT M50 329 01:40:50 01:40:27
38 Enda KIERNAN St. Finbarrs A.C. NAT M50 507 01:41:47 01:41:20
39 David TYHUIS Ardee and District A.C. NAT M50 53 01:44:07 01:43:47
40 Brian CONRAN Tara A.C. NAT M50 17 01:47:45 01:47:16
41 James CROWLEY LOVE2RUN A.C. NAT M50 151 01:49:33 01:49:25
42 Owen MCKINNEY Inishowen A.C. NAT M50 383 01:50:00 01:49:55
43 Brendan HALPIN Tara A.C. NAT M50 387 01:51:08 01:50:23
44 Michael AYLWARD Drogheda and District A.C. NAT M50 55 01:52:57 01:52:02
45 Paul FLANAGAN Cilles A.C. NAT M50 192 01:53:15 01:52:42
46 Colm DOYLE Ratoath A.C. NAT M50 832 01:58:07 01:57:23
47 Ray MITCHELL Dunboyne A.C. NAT M50 21 01:58:45 01:57:55
48 Anthony RICE Ratoath A.C. NAT M50 529 01:59:25 01:58:34
49 Brendan FARRELL Navan A.C. NAT M50 181 02:00:33 01:59:39
50 Brendan HALPIN Tara A.C. NAT M50 386 02:13:25 02:12:38
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Mens Results 
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Place Name Club Subcat. Bib Gross Net
1 Pauric MCKINNEY Inishowen A.C. NAT M55 278 01:15:03 01:15:02
2 Eddie NEWMAN Mullingar Harriers A.C. NAT M55 393 01:18:06 01:18:05
3 Chris MCGUIGAN Omagh Harriers NAT M55 567 01:18:31 01:18:27
4 Christy MALONEY Clane A.C. NAT M55 583 01:18:47 01:18:37
5 Colm MURRAY Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. NAT M55 521 01:21:54 01:21:52
6 Conor FLEMING Clonmel A.C. NAT M55 194 01:22:18 01:22:13
7 Gerry DORE Tallaght A.C. NAT M55 93 01:25:16 01:25:10
8 Stephen NAUGHTON Mullingar Harriers A.C. NAT M55 300 01:26:15 01:25:56
9 Paul REILLY Drogheda and District A.C. NAT M55 341 01:27:08 01:27:04

10 John O'LEARY Portmarnock A.C. NAT M55 449 01:27:43 01:27:29
11 Denis DALY Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. NAT M55 27 01:28:25 01:28:25
12 Aidan CAMPBELL Blayney Rockets A.C. NAT M55 479 01:28:27 01:28:25
13 Colin MURTAGH Ratoath A.C. NAT M55 299 01:28:59 01:28:45
14 Barry MACKEY Letterkenny A.C. NAT M55 412 01:29:06 01:28:47
15 David O'HARA Raheny Shamrock A.C. NAT M55 561 01:30:28 01:30:08
16 Frank MCDONALD Celbridge A.C. NAT M55 270 01:31:27 01:31:08
17 Alan FAIRBROTHER Brothers Pearse A.C. NAT M55 65 01:32:29 01:32:20
18 Tony CONNOLLY Brothers Pearse A.C. NAT M55 140 01:38:09 01:38:00
19 Desmond GILL Donore Harriers NAT M55 494 01:38:59 01:38:50
20 Pat CHESHIRE Dunleer A.C. NAT M55 136 01:39:01 01:38:35
21 Maurice MCCROHAN Clonliffe Harriers A.C. NAT M55 385 01:43:05 01:42:29
22 Patrick PHILLIPS Dunboyne A.C. NAT M55 444 01:43:41 01:43:07
23 Gerry O'BRIEN Dunshaughlin A.C. NAT M55 559 01:46:18 01:45:29
24 Rory GLACKEN Navan A.C. NAT M55 69 01:47:35 01:46:48
25 Gregory Paul O'BEIRNE Raheny Shamrock A.C. NAT M55 563 01:48:53 01:48:05
26 Edward SMITH Dunshaughlin A.C. NAT M55 87 01:49:27 01:48:41
27 Donal GILMAN Celbridge A.C. NAT M55 469 01:50:46 01:49:37
28 James MURTAGH Mayo A.C. NAT M55 405 02:03:32 02:03:26
29 John GALLAGHER Ratoath A.C. NAT M55 20 02:12:24 02:11:31
30 Paul O'CONNELL Ratoath A.C. NAT M55 311 02:17:47 02:16:38

Mens +55 Individual
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Place Name Club Subcat. Bib Gross Net
1 Patrick O'GRADY Drogheda and District A.C. NAT M60 317 01:18:11 01:18:11
2 Philip O'DOHERTY Clonliffe Harriers A.C. NAT M60 315 01:22:04 01:22:01
3 Willie O'DONOGHUE Mooreabbey Milers A.C. NAT M60 43 01:22:57 01:22:55
4 Tom O'CONNOR Liffey Valley A.C. NAT M60 437 01:23:50 01:23:46
5 Norman MAWHINNEY Crusaders A.C. NAT M60 517 01:23:52 01:23:48
6 Tom CUDDY Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. NAT M60 152 01:26:30 01:26:26
7 Paul TESTER Brothers Pearse A.C. NAT M60 540 01:28:45 01:28:34
8 Vladimiras BUGELSKIS Carrick Aces A.C. NAT M60 478 01:28:59 01:28:52
9 Martin KELLY Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. NAT M60 429 01:29:37 01:29:28

10 Danny CARR Galway City Harriers A.C. NAT M60 447 01:31:16 01:31:10
11 Michael WALSH Brothers Pearse A.C. NAT M60 366 01:31:17 01:31:06
12 Pat CORCORAN Trim A.C. NAT M60 144 01:34:45 01:34:30
13 Pat PAYNE Na Fianna A.C. NAT M60 526 01:35:40 01:35:24
14 Noel WALSH Bohermeen A.C. NAT M60 1169 01:48:25 01:47:56
15 Paul MADDEN Garristown Flyers A.C. NAT M60 249 01:53:33 01:52:35
16 Mattie COLEMAN Ballina A.C. NAT M60 483 01:56:12 01:55:40
17 Martin WOODS Drogheda and District A.C. NAT M60 377 02:11:39 02:10:31

Place Name Club Subcat. Bib Gross Net
1 Leslie WILKINSON North Down A.C. NAT M65 1170 01:32:49 01:32:39
2 Eugene DOHERTY Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C. NAT M65 162 01:39:36 01:39:36
3 Christy REILLY Raheny Shamrock A.C. NAT M65 83 01:41:56 01:41:44
4 Seamus KELLY Le Cheile A.C. NAT M65 503 01:46:28 01:46:12
5 Mick CAROLAN Brothers Pearse A.C. NAT M65 128 01:47:01 01:46:34
6 Leslie CRAWFORD Marathon Club Ireland NAT M65 146 01:48:37 01:48:14
7 Séamus O'MIDHEACH Celbridge A.C. NAT M65 103 02:57:01 02:55:41

Mens +60 Individual

Mens +65 Individual
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Place Name Club Subcat. Bib Gross Net
1 Patrick SWEENEY Mayo A.C. NAT M70 400 01:39:01 01:39:01
2 Barry POTTS Donore Harriers NAT M70 335 01:39:03 01:39:03

Place Name Club Subcat. Bib Gross Net
1 Tom DURCAN Bohermeen A.C. NAT M75 172 01:46:59 01:46:43
2 Sean MCMULLIN Mullingar Harriers A.C. NAT M75 558 01:55:27 01:54:50
3 Martin HYNES Tuam A.C. NAT M75 98 02:07:42 02:07:11

Place Name Club Subcat. Bib Gross Net
1 Tony DUNNE Grange/Fermoy A.C. NAT M80 95 02:16:35 02:15:25

Mens +80 Individual

Mens +70 Individual

Mens +75 Individual
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Place Team Combined Time

1 Crusaders A.C. 03:46:16
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Ger FORDE 01:14:01 17 03:46:16
Vincent MCGUINNESS 01:14:46 21 03:46:16
Ciaran DIVINEY 01:17:30 45 03:46:16

2 Clonliffe Harriers A.C. 03:46:40
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Karl NOLAN 01:11:52 9 03:46:40
Gerard KIRWAN 01:17:05 41 03:46:40
Sean CARRIGG 01:17:44 49 03:46:40

3 Celbridge A.C. 03:48:42
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Stephen CONROY 01:10:41 5 03:48:42
Garry CRIBBIN 01:14:20 19 03:48:42
Karl MCKENNA 01:23:42 126 03:48:42

4 Donore Harriers 03:50:51
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Wayne WALDRON 01:14:24 20 03:50:51
Kenneth NUGENT 01:16:14 33 03:50:51
Danny O'SULLIVAN 01:20:14 79 03:50:51

5 Trim A.C. 03:51:01
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Tom FEELEY 01:15:36 26 03:51:01
Ernest ASENSIO 01:17:33 46 03:51:01
Quinton BOURKE 01:17:54 53 03:51:01

MEN SENIOR TEAM RESULTS
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6 Grange/Fermoy A.C. 03:53:28
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Liam O'CONNOR 01:15:57 30 03:53:28
Johnny O'SULLIVAN 01:17:49 51 03:53:28
John MURPHY 01:19:42 77 03:53:28

7 Dunboyne A.C. 03:55:21
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Brian FLANNELLY 01:17:30 44 03:55:21
Barry COMER 01:18:47 66 03:55:21
Peter ROCHE 01:19:05 70 03:55:21

8 LSA 03:57:04
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Shane O'FARRELL 01:16:19 34 03:57:04
Anthony SHARKEY 01:17:28 43 03:57:04
Steven RICE 01:23:18 124 03:57:04

9 Carrick Aces A.C. 03:57:09
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Yared DERESE 01:05:29 1 03:57:09
Liam RYAN 01:24:13 134 03:57:09
Patrick MCCABE 01:27:29 176 03:57:09

10 Raheny Shamrock A.C. 03:57:13
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Wesley O'BRIEN 01:13:24 15 03:57:13
Eoin CONNOLLY 01:21:30 88 03:57:13
Colm DUNNE 01:22:19 109 03:57:13

11 Brothers Pearse A.C. 03:59:02
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Colm COSTELLO 01:15:50 28 03:59:02
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Mark CASSIDY 01:16:59 39 03:59:02
Padraig FITZPATRICK 01:26:14 161 03:59:02

12 Kilcoole A.C. 04:03:03
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Damien BYRNE 01:15:45 27 04:03:03
Colm MURPHY 01:22:17 103 04:03:03
Jordan DEMERY 01:25:03 143 04:03:03

13 Blackrock (Dublin) A.C. 04:03:57
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Brian CAULFIELD 01:16:57 37 04:03:57
Niall MURPHY 01:18:32 62 04:03:57
Mark KILCOYNE 01:28:29 192 04:03:57

14 Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. 04:06:02
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Colm MURRAY 01:21:54 95 04:06:02
Luke HOWARD 01:22:03 98 04:06:02
Ross GRIFFIN 01:22:07 100 04:06:02

15 Sli Cualann A.C. 04:07:30
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Brian GERAGHTY 01:12:37 12 04:07:30
Dónal FLANNERY 01:22:26 111 04:07:30
Michael J O'NEILL 01:32:29 254 04:07:30

16 Drogheda and District A.C. 04:10:01
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Patrick O'GRADY 01:18:11 56 04:10:01
Martin RUSSELL 01:25:54 158 04:10:01
Jordi ROMERA 01:25:57 159 04:10:01
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17 Bohermeen A.C. 04:11:57
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
John CARROLL 01:21:06 83 04:11:57
Damian HILLIARD 01:21:52 94 04:11:57
Shane MCCABE 01:29:00 202 04:11:57

18 Galway City Harriers A.C. 04:12:15
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Peter GAFFEY 01:18:19 58 04:12:15
Tony O'CONNOR 01:22:41 117 04:12:15
Danny CARR 01:31:16 234 04:12:15

19 Clones A.C. 04:13:10
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Shane BRADY 01:17:42 47 04:13:10
John DONOHOE 01:23:59 133 04:13:10
Paul CONNOLLY 01:31:30 240 04:13:10

20 Tallaght A.C. 04:16:45
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Tomas FITZPATRICK 01:11:41 8 04:16:45
Gerry DORE 01:25:16 145 04:16:45
Colin LONG 01:39:49 384 04:16:45

21 Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. 04:19:41
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Robert GILLIGAN 01:21:26 87 04:19:41
Sean MAC SEOIN 01:21:39 91 04:19:41
Denis LALLY 01:36:38 329 04:19:41

22 Ratoath A.C. 04:22:20
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Gerard CLARKE 01:16:57 38 04:22:20
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Colin MURTAGH 01:28:59 201 04:22:20
Mark HEAVEY 01:36:24 325 04:22:20

23 Bray Runners A.C. 04:23:27 04:23:27
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Neil WIKTORSKI 01:22:17 104 04:23:27
Conor MAHER 01:27:56 183 04:23:27
Paul DONOHOE 01:33:15 274 04:23:27

24 Portmarnock A.C. 04:32:27
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
John O'LEARY 01:27:43 179 04:32:27
John CLARKE 01:29:53 217 04:32:27
Alan MURPHY 01:34:53 306 04:32:27

25 Mallow A.C. 04:35:26
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Paul MOLONEY 01:10:16 3 04:35:26
Gary RELIHAN 01:40:35 396 04:35:26
Pat HEALY 01:44:37 467 04:35:26

26 Dunshaughlin A.C. 04:35:57
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Neill CONNOLLY 01:30:21 225 04:35:57
Dimitrios DAKOPOULOS 01:30:24 226 04:35:57
Liam NOLAN 01:35:14 311 04:35:57

27 Sportsworld A.C. 04:36:02
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Joey MARRINAN 01:27:04 172 04:36:02
Derek SAVILLE 01:29:22 208 04:36:02
Tim MURPHY 01:39:36 379 04:36:02
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28 Inishowen A.C. 04:42:12
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Dwain ROBB 01:25:16 146 04:42:12
Malcolm MCGEE 01:26:57 170 04:42:12
Owen MCKINNEY 01:50:00 567 04:42:12

29 Dublin Bay Running Club. 04:42:13
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Ger COPELAND 01:22:19 107 04:42:13
Eoin ROBINSON 01:37:01 335 04:42:13
Anthony SHERIDAN 01:42:54 433 04:42:13

30 Mayo A.C. 04:45:29
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Michael KELLY 01:27:51 182 04:45:29
Tom MCNICHOLAS 01:38:37 358 04:45:29
Patrick SWEENEY 01:39:01 367 04:45:29

31 Tara A.C. 04:49:07
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Conor CORRY 01:32:20 250 04:49:07
Hugh SHARKEY 01:32:20 251 04:49:07
Richard GREALLY 01:44:28 465 04:49:07

32 Mullingar Harriers A.C. 04:56:09
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Evan MCCORMACK 01:19:27 75 04:56:09
Richie KELLY 01:45:57 493 04:56:09
Shaun MILLS 01:50:46 575 04:56:09

33 Mooreabbey Milers A.C. 04:56:50
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Willie O'DONOGHUE 01:22:57 119 04:56:50
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James FLETCHER 01:33:04 269 04:56:50
Derrick RYAN 02:00:50 671 04:56:50

34 Balbriggan and District 05:06:43
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Colm BYRNE 01:30:30 229 05:06:43
Nicholas KENNEDY 01:33:07 271 05:06:43
Al O'DOWD 02:03:06 688 05:06:43

35 Ardee and District A.C. 05:12:16
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Danut CIRDEI 01:42:59 436 05:12:16
David TYHUIS 01:44:07 454 05:12:16
Ben CORCORAN 01:45:11 478 05:12:16

36 Navan A.C. 05:13:24
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Conor O'LOUGHLIN 01:25:17 147 05:13:24
Rory GLACKEN 01:47:35 518 05:13:24
Brendan FARRELL 02:00:33 668 05:13:24

37 Garristown Flyers A.C. 05:14:15
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Brendan CONROY 01:43:12 441 05:14:15
Dominick ANDREWS 01:45:18 480 05:14:15
Terry MOONEY 01:45:46 490 05:14:15

38 Lusk AC 05:31:20
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
David SHEEHY 01:25:52 156 05:31:20
Ken CAHILL 02:00:51 672 05:31:20
Przemyslaw DLUZYK 02:04:38 703 05:31:20
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MEN 35+ TEAM RESULTS
Place Team Combined Time

1 North Sligo A.C. M35+ 03:49:10
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Eamon MCANDREW 01:12:34 11 03:49:10
Craig BRENNAN 01:17:49 52 03:49:10
Alan WALLACE 01:18:47 65 03:49:10

2 Grange/Fermoy M35+ 03:49:27
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Kieran MCKEOWN 01:15:09 24 03:49:27
Andy GOULDING 01:16:02 31 03:49:27
David BUCKLEY 01:18:17 57 03:49:27

3 Inishowen A.C. M35+ 03:50:05
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Pauric MCKINNEY 01:15:03 23 03:50:05
David PORTER 01:16:21 35 03:50:05
Liam BRADLEY 01:18:43 63 03:50:05

4 Galway City Harriers M35+ 03:50:06
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Gerard CUDDY 01:15:24 25 03:50:06
Arkadiusz SKUPIN 01:16:55 36 03:50:06
Diarmuid HENNESSY 01:17:48 50 03:50:06

5 Donore Harriers M35+ 03:50:51
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Wayne WALDRON 01:14:24 20 03:50:51
Kenneth NUGENT 01:16:14 33 03:50:51
Danny O'SULLIVAN 01:20:14 79 03:50:51
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6 Trim A.C. M35+ 03:51:01
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Tom FEELEY 01:15:36 26 03:51:01
Ernest ASENSIO 01:17:33 46 03:51:01
Quinton BOURKE 01:17:54 53 03:51:01

7 Dunboyne A.C. M35+ 03:55:21
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Brian FLANNELLY 01:17:30 44 03:55:21
Barry COMER 01:18:47 66 03:55:21
Peter ROCHE 01:19:05 70 03:55:21

8 Thurles Crokes A.C. M35+ 03:55:37
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
John FITZGIBBON 01:15:54 29 03:55:37
John RUSSELL 01:17:17 42 03:55:37
Liam SHANAHAN 01:22:27 112 03:55:37

9 Carrick Aces M35+ 03:57:09
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Yared DERESE 01:05:29 1 03:57:09
Liam RYAN 01:24:13 134 03:57:09
Patrick MCCABE 01:27:29 176 03:57:09

10 Raheny Shamrock A.C. M35+ 03:57:13
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Wesley O'BRIEN 01:13:24 15 03:57:13
Eoin CONNOLLY 01:21:30 88 03:57:13
Colm DUNNE 01:22:19 109 03:57:13

11 Brothers Pearse M35+ 03:59:02
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
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Colm COSTELLO 01:15:50 28 03:59:02
Mark CASSIDY 01:16:59 39 03:59:02
Padraig FITZPATRICK 01:26:14 161 03:59:02

12 Crusaders A.C. M35+ 04:02:33
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Ciaran DIVINEY 01:17:30 45 04:02:33
Kieran MARTIN 01:21:12 85 04:02:33
Norman MAWHINNEY 01:23:52 132 04:02:33

13 Skerries A.C. M35+ 04:02:38
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Ronan DUNPHY 01:14:49 22 04:02:38
David DALY 01:23:08 120 04:02:38
Gavan FARRELL 01:24:43 137 04:02:38

14 Kilcoole A.C. M35+ 04:03:03
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Damien BYRNE 01:15:45 27 04:03:03
Colm MURPHY 01:22:17 103 04:03:03
Jordan DEMERY 01:25:03 143 04:03:03

15 Blackrock (Dublin) M35+ 04:03:57
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Brian CAULFIELD 01:16:57 37 04:03:57
Niall MURPHY 01:18:32 62 04:03:57
Mark KILCOYNE 01:28:29 192 04:03:57

16 LSA M35+ 04:04:31
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Shane O'FARRELL 01:16:19 34 04:04:31
Steven RICE 01:23:18 124 04:04:31
Pat CUSSEN 01:24:55 142 04:04:31
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17 Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. M35+ 04:06:02
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Colm MURRAY 01:21:54 95 04:06:02
Luke HOWARD 01:22:03 98 04:06:02
Ross GRIFFIN 01:22:07 100 04:06:02

18 Drogheda and District M35+ 04:11:12
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Patrick O'GRADY 01:18:11 56 04:11:12
Martin RUSSELL 01:25:54 158 04:11:12
Paul REILLY 01:27:08 173 04:11:12

19 Bohermeen A.C. M35+ 04:11:57
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
John CARROLL 01:21:06 83 04:11:57
Damian HILLIARD 01:21:52 94 04:11:57
Shane MCCABE 01:29:00 202 04:11:57

20 Tallaght A.C. M35+ 04:16:45
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Tomas FITZPATRICK 01:11:41 8 04:16:45
Gerry DORE 01:25:16 145 04:16:45
Colin LONG 01:39:49 384 04:16:45

21 Mayo A.C. M35+ 04:19:15
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Darren FLANAGAN 01:21:44 92 04:19:15
Michael KELLY 01:27:51 182 04:19:15
Andrew HAYES 01:29:40 214 04:19:15

22 Metro St. Brigid's M35+ 04:19:41
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
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Robert GILLIGAN 01:21:26 87 04:19:41
Sean MAC SEOIN 01:21:39 91 04:19:41
Denis LALLY 01:36:38 329 04:19:41

23 Ratoath A.C. M35+ 04:22:20
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Gerard CLARKE 01:16:57 38 04:22:20
Colin MURTAGH 01:28:59 201 04:22:20
Mark HEAVEY 01:36:24 325 04:22:20

24 Bray Runners A.C. M35+ 04:23:27
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Neil WIKTORSKI 01:22:17 104 04:23:27
Conor MAHER 01:27:56 183 04:23:27
Paul DONOHOE 01:33:15 274 04:23:27

25 Celbridge A.C. M35+ 04:26:49
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Derek HAYES 01:28:33 193 04:26:49
Glen WHELAN 01:28:57 199 04:26:49
Shane MCCARTHY 01:29:20 207 04:26:49

26 Sli Cualann A.C. M35+ 04:29:13
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Brian GERAGHTY 01:12:37 12 04:29:13
Michael J O'NEILL 01:32:29 254 04:29:13
Liam PHELAN 01:44:08 455 04:29:13

27 Portmarnock A.C. M35+ 04:32:27
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
John O'LEARY 01:27:43 179 04:32:27
John CLARKE 01:29:53 217 04:32:27
Alan MURPHY 01:34:53 306 04:32:27
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28 Mallow A.C. M35+ 04:35:26
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Paul MOLONEY 01:10:16 3 04:35:26
Gary RELIHAN 01:40:35 396 04:35:26
Pat HEALY 01:44:37 467 04:35:26

29 Sportsworld A.C. M35+ 04:36:02
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Joey MARRINAN 01:27:04 172 04:36:02
Derek SAVILLE 01:29:22 208 04:36:02
Tim MURPHY 01:39:36 379 04:36:02

30 Dunshaughlin A.C. M35+ 04:40:09
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Neill CONNOLLY 01:30:21 225 04:40:09
Dimitrios DAKOPOULOS 01:30:24 226 04:40:09
Samson OSAS 01:39:26 373 04:40:09

31 Clonliffe Harriers M35+ 04:40:11
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Philip O'DOHERTY 01:22:04 99 04:40:11
Eoin RAFTER 01:38:42 362 04:40:11
Barry MCKINNEY 01:39:25 372 04:40:11

32 Dublin Bay Running M35+ 04:42:13
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Ger COPELAND 01:22:19 107 04:42:13
Eoin ROBINSON 01:37:01 335 04:42:13
Anthony SHERIDAN 01:42:54 433 04:42:13

33 Tara A.C. M35+ 04:49:07
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
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Conor CORRY 01:32:20 250 04:49:07
Hugh SHARKEY 01:32:20 251 04:49:07
Richard GREALLY 01:44:28 465 04:49:07

34 Mooreabbey Milers A.C. M35 04:56:50
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Willie O'DONOGHUE 01:22:57 119 04:56:50
James FLETCHER 01:33:04 269 04:56:50
Derrick RYAN 02:00:50 671 04:56:50

35 Mullingar Harriers M35+ 05:00:50
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Evan MCCORMACK 01:19:27 75 05:00:50
Richie KELLY 01:45:57 493 05:00:50
Sean MCMULLIN 01:55:27 620 05:00:50

36 Balbriggan and District M35+ 05:06:43
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Colm BYRNE 01:30:30 229 05:06:43
Nicholas KENNEDY 01:33:07 271 05:06:43
Al O'DOWD 02:03:06 688 05:06:43

37 Ardee and District M35+ 05:12:16
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Danut CIRDEI 01:42:59 436 05:12:16
David TYHUIS 01:44:07 454 05:12:16
Ben CORCORAN 01:45:11 478 05:12:16

38 Navan A.C. M35+ 05:13:24
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Conor O'LOUGHLIN 01:25:17 147 05:13:24
Rory GLACKEN 01:47:35 518 05:13:24
Brendan FARRELL 02:00:33 668 05:13:24
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39 Garristown Flyers M35+ 05:14:15
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Brendan CONROY 01:43:12 441 05:14:15
Dominick ANDREWS 01:45:18 480 05:14:15
Terry MOONEY 01:45:46 490 05:14:15

40 Lusk A.C. M35+ 05:31:20
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
David SHEEHY 01:25:52 156 05:31:20
Ken CAHILL 02:00:51 672 05:31:20
Przemyslaw DLUZYK 02:04:38 703 05:31:20
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MEN 35+ TEAM RESULTS
Place Team Combined Time

1 Grange/Fermoy M50+ 03:53:28
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Liam O'CONNOR 01:15:57 30 03:53:28
Johnny O'SULLIVAN 01:17:49 51 03:53:28
John MURPHY 01:19:42 77 03:53:28

2 Omagh Harriers 03:54:48
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Stephen DUNCAN 01:13:59 16 03:54:48
Chris MCGUIGAN 01:18:31 61 03:54:48
Peter BYRNE 01:22:19 108 03:54:48

3 Mullingar Harriers M50+ 04:10:29
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Eddie NEWMAN 01:18:06 55 04:10:29
James CRIBBIN 01:26:09 160 04:10:29
Stephen NAUGHTON 01:26:15 162 04:10:29

4 Drogheda and District M50+ 04:14:21
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Patrick O'GRADY 01:18:11 56 04:14:21
Paul REILLY 01:27:08 173 04:14:21
David LENNON 01:29:03 203 04:14:21

5 LSA 50+ 04:15:12
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Steven RICE 01:23:18 124 04:15:12
Pat CUSSEN 01:24:55 142 04:15:12
Dino HIGGINS 01:27:00 171 04:15:12
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6 Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. M50+ 04:16:47
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Colm MURRAY 01:21:54 95 04:16:47
Tom CUDDY 01:26:30 167 04:16:47
Denis DALY 01:28:25 187 04:16:47

7 Trim A.C. M50+ 04:25:49
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Sean MURPHY 01:22:37 116 04:25:49
Edward CASEY 01:28:28 190 04:25:49
Pat CORCORAN 01:34:45 303 04:25:49

8 Raheny Shamrock A.C. M50+ 04:27:57
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Keith FLEMING 01:25:18 149 04:27:57
David O'HARA 01:30:28 227 04:27:57
Roberto ROMANO 01:32:13 248 04:27:57

9 Brothers Pearse M50+ 04:36:47
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Michael WALSH 01:31:17 235 04:36:47
Alan FAIRBROTHER 01:32:29 253 04:36:47
Paul FRIERY 01:33:02 268 04:36:47

10 Dunboyne A.C. M50+ 04:42:34
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Gerry O'REILLY 01:19:15 73 04:42:34
Stephen DOYLE 01:39:39 380 04:42:34
Patrick PHILLIPS 01:43:41 448 04:42:34

11 Clonliffe Harriers M50+ 04:44:34
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
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Philip O'DOHERTY 01:22:04 99 04:44:34
Barry MCKINNEY 01:39:25 372 04:44:34
Maurice MCCROHAN 01:43:05 439 04:44:34

12 Dunshaughlin A.C. M50+ 05:15:09
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Samson OSAS 01:39:26 373 05:15:09
Gerry O'BRIEN 01:46:18 499 05:15:09
Edward SMITH 01:49:27 552 05:15:09

13 Ratoath A.C. M50+ 05:26:31
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Colin MURTAGH 01:28:59 201 05:26:31
Colm DOYLE 01:58:07 642 05:26:31
Anthony RICE 01:59:25 657 05:26:31

14 Tara A.C. M50+ 05:52:17
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Brian CONRAN 01:47:45 523 05:52:17
Brendan HALPIN 01:51:08 580 05:52:17
Brendan HALPIN 02:13:25 752 05:52:17

15 Celbridge A.C. M50+ 06:19:12
Runner Name Gross Time Place(Cat) Score
Frank MCDONALD 01:31:27 237 06:19:12
Donal GILMAN 01:50:46 574 06:19:12
Séamus O'MIDHEACH 02:57:01 831 06:19:12
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